

**IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA**

RICHARD M. SACCOCIO, ET AL.,

CASE NO.: SC05-1299

Petitioners,

L.T. Case No.: 4D04-3728

v.

CITY OF PLANTATION, ET AL.,

Respondents.

---

---

**JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS**

---

THOMAS R. TATUM  
Florida Bar No.: 167212  
JONATHAN M. STREISFELD  
Florida Bar No.: 117447  
BRINKLEY, McNERNEY, MORGAN,  
SOLOMON & TATUM, LLP  
Attorneys for Respondents  
200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1900  
Post Office Box 522  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301  
Phone: (954) 522-2200 Fax: (954) 522-9123

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

PREAMBLE ..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ..... 1

ARGUMENT ..... 2

I. INTRODUCTION..... 2

II. THE SACCOCIOS ERRONEOUSLY ARGUE MATTERS THAT ARE NOT ADDRESSED IN THE FOUR CORNERS OF THE OPINION THEY CHALLENGE IN THIS APPEAL..... 3

III. THERE IS NO DECISIONAL CONFLICT BECAUSE THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S OPINION REFLECTS CONSISTENT APPLICATION OF THE LEGAL STANDARDS FOR PROVING ENTITLEMENT TO TEMPORARY INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND A PRESCRIPTIVE EASEMENT ..... 5

CONCLUSION..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ..... 11

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

### CASES:

<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Langston</i> , 655 So. 2d 91 (Fla. 1995).....	6
<i>Aerospace Welding, Inc. v. Southstream Exhaust &amp; Welding, Inc.</i> , 824 So.2d 226 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2002) .....	4, 8
<i>Downing v. Bird</i> , 100 So. 2d 57 (Fla. 1957) .....	4, 7-9
<i>The Florida Star v. B.J.F.</i> , 530 So. 2d 286, 288 (Fla. 1988) .....	4-7
<i>Gay Brothers Constr. Co. v. Florida Power &amp; Light Co.</i> , 427 So. 2d 318 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1983).....	9, 10
<i>Persuad v. State</i> , 838 So. 2d 529, 532 (Fla. 2003) .....	5, 9
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So. 2d 829, 830 n.3 (Fla. 1986).....	3, 5
<i>State v. Jenkins</i> , 385 So. 2d 1235 (Fla. 1980) .....	4

### STATUTES AND RULES:

Article V, §3(b), Fla. Const.....	5, 6, 9
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv) .....	5
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.330.....	6

### OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Judge Philip J. Padovano, <i>Florida Appellate Practice</i> §3.10 (2005 Edition) .....	5
